
Mike Kuo 
<MKUO@CCSEMC.com>

2004/07/23 10:52 AM

收件人： Lucy Tsai <ltsai@CCSEMC.com>
副本抄送：
主旨： FW: Ki Ryung Electronics Co., Ltd., FCC ID: P3HSP-R1,  
Assessm ent NO.: AN04T4072, Notice#1

-----Original Message-----
From: Y. G. Gwon 
Sent: Thursday, July 22, 2004 6:48 PM
To: Mike Kuo
Cc: 
Subject: Fw: Ki Ryung Electronics Co., Ltd., FCC ID: P3HSP-R1,
Assessment NO.: AN04T4072, Notice#1

Hi Mike :

I forgot attached revised test report in my previous email. I am sorry 
about
that.
Enclosed please find a revised test report and the speaker output mode was
mentioned at clause 3.2 in our test report.

Best Regards,
Y.G. Gwon
ONETECH Testing & Eval. Lab.
TEL: +82-31-765-8289
FAX: +82-31-766-2904

----- Original Message ----- 
From: "Y. G. Gwon" 
To: "Mike Kuo" <MKUO@CCSEMC.com>
Cc: 
Sent: Friday, July 23, 2004 10:40 AM
Subject: Re: Ki Ryung Electronics Co., Ltd., FCC ID: P3HSP-R1, 
Assessment
NO.: AN04T4072, Notice#1

> Hi Mike: 
> 
> I would like to answer your questions at the bottom of your original 
text.
> Could you please review that at your earliest convenience.
> As I already informed to you, we have to forward your certificates within
today to our client.
> 
> Thank you for you kind and prompt cooperation.
> 
> Best Regards,
> Y.G. Gwon
> ONETECH Testing & Eval. Lab.
> TEL: +82-31-765-8289
> FAX: +82-31-766-2904
> 



> 

> > -----Original Message-----
> > From: Mike Kuo 
> > Sent: Thursday, July 22, 2004 3:35 PM
> > To: Y.G. Gwon
> > Cc: Lucy Tsai
> > Subject: Ki Ryung Electronics Co., Ltd., FCC ID: P3HSP-R1, 
Assessment
> > NO.: AN04T4072, Notice#1
> > 
> > 
> > Question #1: Page 6 of user manual mentioned this FM transmitter can
also
> > receive signals from the included wireless remote control. If then,
please
> > provide FCC Part 15B test report to demonstrate FCC Part 15B has been
> > complied as a receiver.
> > ==> The transmitter receives IR signal from the wireless remote 
control.
Also, we tested other emission from the EUT and recorded in our test 
report.
> For your reference, the receiver is a satellite radio receiver. Do you
think we have to include test result of receiver portion for IR signal in
the report? 
> > Question #2: Based on the test report, EUT was tested with a speaker.
Please
> > advise if the speaker was set at the maximum output mode during 
testing.
> > ==> Yes, The output of the speaker was set at maximum output mode. I
revised clause 3.5 in our test report.
> Enclosed please find a test report in this email.
> 
> 
> 
> > Best Regards,
> > 
> > Mike Kuo
> > The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can
continue
> > on the above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested
> > information within 30 days of the original e-mail date may result in
> > application dismissal and forfeiture of the filing fee. Also, please
note
> > that partial responses increase processing time and should not be
submitted.
> > Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be
directed to
> > the e-mail address listed below the name of the sender.
> >
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